
2010 Cal Poly Pomona Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 11, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-27   Conf: 18-22   Home: 18-14   Away: 8-12   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (403), Opp (383)   DPs Turned: Team (41), Opp (42)   IBB: Team (5), Torres (2), Edwards (1), McDowell (1), Tanos (1), Opp
(10)   Picked Off: Riedel (5), McDowell (3), Alcantar (1), Edwards (1), Jaques (1), Taijeron (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Neff (4), Torres (3), Alcantar (2), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Kelly 2, Dunn 1, Parker 1, Totals , Opp (11)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (138-170), Torres (30-37), Alcantar (27-31), Kelly (16-20), Krist (13-14), Neff (12-17), Broussard (9-11), Yokubaitis (9-13),
Attard (8-8), Powers (5-5), Bosson (3-4), Ruvalcaba (3-4), Dunn (1-1), Parker (1-1), Sibley (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
39 Taijeron, Travis .345 52-52 197 53 68 14 1 16 48 132 .670 28 8 52 0 .441 3 0 3-5 123 1 3 .976
17 Makia, Marcus .330 51-51 200 38 66 15 1 3 37 92 .460 11 8 29 7 .386 1 0 1-2 91 124 9 .960
6 Riedel, Erik .318 50-50 192 32 61 11 1 0 29 74 .385 14 12 27 4 .397 1 2 4-7 60 141 18 .918
21 Torres, Jenzen .313 52-52 179 39 56 9 1 12 54 103 .575 30 14 45 3 .441 4 0 1-5 354 28 6 .985
8 Edwards, Tyson .293 43-40 150 34 44 7 0 6 29 69 .460 26 2 19 2 .400 2 0 4-5 0 2 0 1.000
1 Navarro, Manny .291 42-37 141 24 41 5 0 1 13 49 .348 12 3 14 3 .354 2 3 1-1 53 56 11 .908
36 Gonzalez, Stephen .286 40-38 126 19 36 5 0 1 19 44 .349 15 3 26 6 .367 3 1 1-2 71 5 1 .987
12 McDowell, Richard .255 43-37 141 17 36 6 0 3 22 51 .362 12 4 21 2 .325 3 2 0-0 24 78 16 .864
25 Palmer, Robert .238 40-31 101 22 24 2 2 0 7 30 .297 15 4 28 1 .358 0 9 0-0 77 1 1 .987
24 Krist, Joshua .500 23-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 5 0 1.000
3 Tanos, Nick .392 14-14 51 10 20 3 0 3 10 32 .627 5 0 8 2 .446 0 0 0-0 107 5 1 .991
26 Neff, Mike .280 18-14 50 6 14 2 0 0 7 16 .320 2 2 11 1 .333 0 0 0-3 67 16 0 1.000
13 Jaques, David .275 26-23 80 12 22 2 0 1 12 27 .338 9 6 13 1 .385 1 1 1-2 134 7 2 .986
2 Villa, Joe .200 23-13 45 7 9 0 0 0 5 9 .200 10 2 8 1 .368 0 1 0-1 29 2 2 .939
30 Alcantar, Jordan .197 25-20 66 10 13 2 0 2 9 21 .318 4 9 16 0 .325 1 0 0-0 96 11 2 .982
37 Hinshaw, Jordan .100 11-5 20 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .100 2 0 7 1 .182 0 1 1-1 11 1 1 .923
Totals .295 53-53 1741 327 513 84 6 48 303 753 .433 195 77 324 34 .386 21 20 17-34 1317 544 81 .958
Opponents .293 53-53 1770 327 518 91 6 34 289 723 .408 153 48 264 27 .360 24 32 69-85 1309 488 58 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Dunn, Ryan 3.44 0-0 9 2 0 0-0 0 18.1 17 9 7 11 14 2 0 2 .258 1 1 1 2 0
32 Attard, Jarett 3.45 3-2 12 7 0 0-0 0 47.0 43 30 18 13 23 5 0 3 .242 3 8 1 3 3
24 Krist, Joshua 3.68 3-2 22 1 0 0-0 7 29.1 35 13 12 11 23 9 0 2 .310 2 2 1 3 2
4 Parker, Michael 4.34 1-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 18.2 25 15 9 8 18 4 1 0 .321 2 4 0 2 0
38 Broussard, Geoff 4.68 7-3 14 14 2 0-0 0 75.0 89 46 39 14 47 15 0 6 .288 7 10 1 1 6
9 Kelly, Travis 4.71 2-4 14 11 0 0-0 0 70.2 72 47 37 38 43 19 0 4 .262 8 4 3 6 3
18 Whitman, Jordan 4.91 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 8 4 4 1 3 2 1 1 .250 2 1 0 0 0
35 Sibley, Scott 4.91 1-1 16 0 0 0-0 1 25.2 31 20 14 5 14 4 0 2 .292 1 0 1 2 0
19 Yokubaitis, Casey 5.32 2-3 19 4 0 0-0 0 45.2 67 33 27 5 25 11 0 3 .347 5 3 2 0 7
10 Powers, Keith 5.60 4-2 18 1 0 0-0 0 27.1 34 26 17 17 12 1 0 2 .293 2 3 0 0 2
22 Bosson, Kevin 5.86 2-3 5 5 0 0-0 0 27.2 26 20 18 7 15 6 0 3 .250 5 4 0 2 2
23 Ruvalcaba, Erick 6.82 0-5 10 7 1 0-0 0 34.1 50 42 26 12 18 10 3 4 .345 0 6 0 1 7
11 Dunbar, Matt 8.10 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 6 6 3 2 1 1 0 0 .462 0 1 0 1 0
14 Pollock, John 11.42 1-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 15 16 11 9 8 2 1 2 .357 1 1 1 1 0
Totals 4.96 26-27 169 53 3 0 8 439.0 518 327 242 153 264 91 6 34 .293 39 48 11 24 32
Opponents 5.78 27-26 160 53 6 3 11 436.1 513 327 280 195 324 84 6 48 .295 43 77 5 21 20



2010 Cal Poly Pomona Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 11, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Neff, Mike 83 67 16 0 1.000 1 12 5 .706 4 0
9 Kelly, Travis 16 4 12 0 1.000 0 16 4 .800 0 0
24 Krist, Joshua 7 2 5 0 1.000 1 13 1 .929 0 0
22 Bosson, Kevin 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
18 Whitman, Jordan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Sibley, Scott 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
4 Parker, Michael 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Edwards, Tyson 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Tanos, Nick 113 107 5 1 .991 4 0 0 — 0 0
25 Palmer, Robert 79 77 1 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Gonzalez, Stephen 77 71 5 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Jaques, David 143 134 7 2 .986 10 0 0 — 0 0
21 Torres, Jenzen 388 354 28 6 .985 23 30 7 .811 3 0
30 Alcantar, Jordan 109 96 11 2 .982 2 27 4 .871 2 0
39 Taijeron, Travis 127 123 1 3 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Makia, Marcus 224 91 124 9 .960 28 0 0 — 0 0
23 Ruvalcaba, Erick 17 1 15 1 .941 1 3 1 .750 0 0
2 Villa, Joe 33 29 2 2 .939 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Broussard, Geoff 16 4 11 1 .938 0 9 2 .818 0 0
37 Hinshaw, Jordan 13 11 1 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Riedel, Erik 219 60 141 18 .918 25 0 0 — 0 0
1 Navarro, Manny 120 53 56 11 .908 4 0 0 — 0 0
12 McDowell, Richard 118 24 78 16 .864 5 0 0 — 0 0
19 Yokubaitis, Casey 10 2 6 2 .800 0 9 4 .692 0 0
32 Attard, Jarett 5 2 2 1 .800 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
16 Dunn, Ryan 4 0 3 1 .750 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Powers, Keith 3 0 2 1 .667 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
11 Dunbar, Matt 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 — 0 0
14 Pollock, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1942 1317 544 81 .958 104 138 32 .812 9 0
Opponents 1855 1309 488 58 .969 115 34 33 .507 8 0


